CITY OF COSTA MESA NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be held by the Costa Mesa City Council on Tuesday, July 15, 2014, at 7:00 p.m., in the Council Chambers of City Hall, 77 Fair Drive, Costa Mesa, to consider the following item:

Adoption of a resolution of the City of Costa Mesa certifying Special Assessments for Collection of Delinquent Civil Citations for Municipal Code Violations.

IF THE AFOREMENTIONED ACTION IS CHALLENGED IN COURT, the challenge may be limited to only those issues raised at the public hearing described in the notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the City Council at, or prior to, the public hearing.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that at the above time and place, all interested persons may appear and be heard by the City Council on the above item and that all oral and written communication will be considered.

For further information, telephone (714) 754-5064, or visit the Treasury Division of the Finance Department, first floor of City Hall, 77 Fair Drive, Costa Mesa, California. The Treasury Division is open 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday. The City Council Agenda and related documents may also be viewed on the City's website at www.costamesaca.gov on Friday, July 11, 2014 after 4:00 p.m. prior to the Tuesday public hearing.

BRENDA GREEN, CITY CLERK CITY OF COSTA MESA